REQUEST RECEIVED BY	
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	6/24/19

CITY OF POMONA

DONATION AND FINDING OF PUBLIC BENEFIT REQUEST

Name of Organization: United Voices of Pomor	na's Ecofarm (B&S Div. and PW Dept)
	ve., Pomona, CA 91766
Daytime Phone Number: 510-697-7541 (Elin	
Daytime Phone Number:	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	0562082 (Center for Comm Action and Env Justice)
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	ON: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEM	IBER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?	YES NO pecific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READ	
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donat benefiting an individual or private organization.)	tion must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
This donation will be used to cover three additional permit	s: (1) Building & Safety's (B&S) Sign Permit (~\$312);
(2) B&S's Building Permit (~\$367, due to an adjustment	
new water meter permit (~\$1,500), which is pending results	from an inspector verifying what is currently in place.
Estimated total for permits is ~\$2,179. (Note: This item was also	on 5/6/19's FOPB and received \$936.66 for other permits).
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expendit agency that is making the expenditure.) ECOFARM establishes a model for cooperative manageme	ture of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public ent of organic waste, building local food access, and
promotes equity through food and and environmental justice	е.
Nora Garcia	District No, hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined	
Account Number: 101-1302-52133-00000	Council Meeting Date: 7/1/2019
Nota Horas	0/0.4/0.040
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:6/24/2019

REQUEST RECEIVED BY	
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	6/24/19

CITY OF POMONA

DONATION AND FINDING OF PUBLIC BENEFIT REQUEST

Name of Organization: Pomona School of F	
Street/Mailing Address: 244 S. Garey Ave.,	Pomona, CA 91766
Daytime Phone Number: 5951-201-6850, Ma	nuel Castilleios
	7
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATIO	N: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEM	(BER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?	YESNO pecific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READ	ERBOARD: YESNO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donat benefiting an individual or private organization.) Donation will be used for the United Pomona United Chi	ion must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely canx Theather Training Program, Summer 2019's:
meals/water, medical emergency kit, scenery materials, co	ostuming, lighting, the director and assistant director.
Please see my attached description of the program	n. Estimated totals before meals are included
is \$3,240 (meal costs are being calculated).	
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expendit agency that is making the expenditure.) This program benefits Pomona youth because it (1) teaches	ture of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public students to work together to achieve success;
(2) Offers students theatrical training; and (3) provides acce	ss to the Chicanx theater.
	District No. 2, hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined	by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52132-00000	Council Meeting Date: 7/1/2019
Villey)	Date: 6/24/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:

United Pomona United Chicanx Theater Training Program, Summer, 2019

Description: The Chicanx Theater Training Program is designed to serve as a vehicle to bring the youth and young adults of the community together, in a theatrical learning experience during the summer of 2019.

Objectives:

To present the students with the theatrical art training, the cultural, historical, and political aspects of US history that have formed the Chicanx society of today.

To teach participants to learn to work together as a group in order to achieve success.

To teach the participants the basics of acting.

To teach the participants theater production, including stage design & construction, lighting, sound, and costuming.

Program Costs:

Meals	25 days, box dinners, fruit, milk 25 days	
Bottled wat	er 15 cases	
Medical Em	ergency Kit 1	40.00
	Construction of elevated stage. (wood nails, & paint) Reusable signs, boards	350.00
Costuming	Items that cannot be obtained from actors like Suits for the instructors in the play, hats, T-shirts	
Lighting	6 stage lamps and mixer	350.00
Stipend for	director (Miguel López)	1,000.00

Stipend for assistant director and driver (Fabián Pavón)

Works with the director in groups in all of the phases of the play production. Coaching the actors, directing the construction of scenery, purchasing materials and supplies. Very important, provides social leadership to the students in the program. In addition, he will be in charge of providing transportation across high-risk areas in Pomona. In the past, we have had this experience where these students participated, in the program; however, since they had to cross the enemy lines, the students missed rehearsals.

Pomona School of Fine Arts

No charge

Supervision of Prof. Manuel Castillejos

No charge

State credentialed in Theatre, Dance, & Music (K-12 and for Community College)

3,240.00